Contra Costa Electrical Compliance

2014 Compliance &

Market Share Reports

Year End

Tim Pangilla




Contra Costa Electrical Compliance 2014 Yearly Report

Sub Contractor Monthly Activity Report

e See 2014 Year End Market Share Report

Site Visits

| monitored all non signatory projects, and request certified payroll records
for all jobs. | monitored for the correct payment of prevailing wages, the
employment of state registered apprentices and checked all employees for
electrical and voice data state certification.

Pre-bids and Bid openings

Attended 90 pre-bid job walks and informed attendees on public works
enforcement; such as the payment of prevailing wages, use of state
reregistered apprentices and electrical certification. ‘

Charges Filed with Contractors State License Board

Three signage charges were filed in which warning letters were sent to

violators.

Two Electrical Certification charges were filed on contractors using non-

certified electricians:

e Tennyson Electric- contractor was fined $100.00 for employing non
certified electricians, NH 2014-004281.
e Dillon Electric- contractor was sent warning letter, NA 2014-007048.



Charges Filed with the Department of Industrial Relations

e

FE Controls- Failure to employ state registered apprentices, and supply
public works award information to the approved training programs,
violations of Labor Code Section 1777.5 (a) and {e). Case was assigned
to Sheila Torres {44-37594/588) for investigation.

FE Controls- Failure to pay the correct prevailing wages, violation of
Labor Code Section 1771 and 1774. Case was assigned to Kathleen
Hansen (40-38373/516) for investigation.

Dillon Electric- Failure to employ state certified electrician to supervise
a registered electrical trainee, violations of Labor Code Section 108.2
{a). Case was assigned to Tammy Boreman at CSLB.

V O LK, Inc-Failure to properly supervise state registered apprentices,
violation of Labor Code Section 1777.5 (g). Case was assigned to Joe
Denecochea (44-38709/216) for investigation.

V O L K, Inc- Failure to pay the correct prevailing wages, violation of
Labor Code Section 1771 and 1774. Case was assigned to Joe
Denecochea (40-38754/216) for investigation.

AMP Electric- Failure to properly supervise a state registered
apprentice, and pay the correct overtime rate of pay; these are
violations of Labor Code Section 1777.5 (g) and 1774. Case was
assigned to Kathleen Hansen {(40-40848/516) for investigation.

Power Source Electric- Failure to employ state registered apprentices
on a public works project, and pay the correct overtime rate of pay;
these are violations of Labor Code Section 1777.5 {g) and 1774. Case
was assighed to Kathleen Hansen {40-40850/516) for investigation.
FE Controls- Failure to pay the correct prevailing wages, and to employ
state registered apprentices; these are violations of lLabor Code
Section 1774 and 1777.5 (a). Case not yet assighed to an investigator,
no case number.

Integrity Electric- Failure to properly supervise state registered
apprentices on a public works project, violation of Labor Code Section
1777.5 (g). Case not yet assigned to an investigator, no case number.



Audits of Certified Payroll Records

Requested and audited 46 certified payroll records on public works
projects in the jurisdiction.

Meetings and Conferences

e Attended Contra Costa Chapter NECA Meetings.

e Attended IBEW Local 302 Membership Meeting.

o Attended Contractor Compliance Collation Seminar.

e Attended Mechanical Crafts Compliance Meetings.

e Attended West Contra Costa Unified School District Community
Advisory Board Meetings.

e Attended Underground Economy Enforcement Workshop.

e Attended Labor Management Cooperative Committee Meeting.

o Attended NECA/IBEW Contra Costa County Inspectors Code
Committee Meeting.

e Attended Department of Industrial Relations Electrical Certification
Committee Meeting.

e Met with NECA Chapter Manager.

e Met with Local Union 302 Organizers.

e Met with Division of Apprenticeship Standards Consultant for job site

inspections.
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Public Works Report

2014 Year End Market Share Report

Total Jobs
141
100%

Total $ Value
$48,619,385
100%

Type
Schools
Roads
Water
Municipal Agencies
Total Value

Schools:
Total School Jobs:
62
100%

Total $ Value
$24 921,279
100%

School District
West Contra Costa
Antioch
Mt. Diablo
Pittsburg
Comm. College Distc
San Ramon Vailey
Other Districts

Water Districts:
Total Water Johs
21
100%

Public Works Summary

Union
95
67%

$41,844,656
86%

Total S Value % ofTotal$S
$24,921,279 51%
$6,506,754 13%
$6,407,215 13%
$10,784,137 23%
$48,619,385 100%

Union
44

71%

$22,179,173

89%

$ Value (%) Union
37% 22
24% 3
10% 8
7% 1
1% 0
20% 8
1% 2

Union
13

62%

Union

Non Union
46
33%

$6,774,729
14%

Non- Union

$22,179,173
$6,265,314
$5,544,370
$7,855,799
$41,844,656

$2,742,106
$241,440
$862,845

$2,928,338

$6,774,729

Non Union
18
29%

$2,742,106
11%

Non Union

N = =

Non Union
8
38%



Total $ Value
$6,407,215
100%

Awarding District
Contra Costa Water Dist
Central Sanitary Dist
EB MUD
Cities
Other Districts

Road Work:
Total Road Jobs
27
100%

Total $ Value
$6,506,754
100%

Awarding Agencies

CA/DOT
Cities
County

Municiple Agencies:
Total Jobs
31
100%

Total $ Value
$10,784,137
100%

Awarding Agencies

Cities
BART
Federal Agencies
State Agencies
County
Other Agencies

$5,544,370
87%
$ Value (%) Unicn
1% 1
7% 1
8% 0
60% 6
24% 5
Union
22
81%
$6,265,314
96%
$ Value (%) Union
57% -2
42% 18
1% 2
Union
15
48%
$7,855,799
73%
$ Value (%) Union
13% 8
64% 4
13% 0
0% 0
10% 3
0% 0

$862,845
13%

Non Union
0

3
2
1
2

Non Union
5
19%

$241,440
4%

Non Union
0
5
0

Non Union
16
52%

$2,928,338
27%

Non Union

QOO WN O,



Monthly Market Share Values :

S Value by Month

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Total Value

Union

$7,728,000
$359,367
$4,866,804
$6,221,244
$1,570,994
$1,919,242
$9,901,348
4$324,876
$7,324,710
$90,000
$634,271
$903,800

$41,844,656

Yearly Market Share Values:

Yearly Values

2009
S Value
2010
$ Value
2011
S Value
2012
S Value
2013
$ Value
2014
S Value

Union
89

$62,355,569
83

$65,367,755
85

$38,263,109
87

$45,437,412
74

$36,868,310
95

541,844,656

Non Union

$20,000
$1,633,836
$19,000
$1,458,200
$388,499
$296,440
$973,200
$154,938
$741,575
$297,805
$756,936
$34,300

$6,774,729

Non Union

56
$32,030,261
65
$16,641,692
60
$13,562,868
53
$13,018,046
60
$13,537,171
46
$6,774,729

Total Value
$7,748,000
$1,993,203
54,885,804
57,679,444
$1,959,493
$2,215,682

510,874,548
$479,814
48,066,285
$387,805
$1,391,207
$938,100

$48,619,385

Total Value
145
$94,385,830
148
$82,009,447
145
$51,825,977
140
$58,455,458
134
$50,405,481
141
548,619,385



Public Works Summary

560,000,000
$50,000,000
o 540,000,000
=
g
e $30,000,000
?
a
$20,000,000
$10,000,000
0 e
Schools Roads Water umm‘pa Total Value
Agencies
it Total S Valuei  $24,921,279 56,506,754 $6,407,215 $10,784,137 $48,619,385
i Union 522,179,173 56,265,314 $5,544,370 57,855,799 541,844,656
Non- Union $2,742,106 $241,440 $862,845 $2,928,338 56,774,729




vt %EE
0 %0
€ %0
T %0
€ %0
¥ %S¢
Tt %6
0 %0
I %0%
[4 %0
€ %EE
9 %EE
€T %1E
€ %EE
S %0T
T %8
LT %S€
LE %¥T
08 %0t
S[e3o-qns  Sjejol UoIuf Uon %

N O O - QO O

© o~

97 %L9
0 %0

%007
%001
%001
%SL
T %16

%0
%0S
%001
%L9
%L9
14 %69

%L9
%08
%Z6
%S9
6 %9L

42 %09

uoiun UopN uolun %

¥10Z @1e( OL Jea)

junowy Jejjoq Aq s1oafoid papiemy

e IR I I 4 0]

s NN O

o~

1T
1T

6

ot

8¢

1514

uoIun

1sqof je10l
+T00'000°SS

000°000°S-T00'000VS
000'000%-T00'000°ES
000°000'€-T00°0002S
000000°Z-000°000°TS
000°000°S-000°000°TS

000'000°T-T00'006S
000'006-T00°008S
000°008-T00°004S
T00‘004-T00009S
000°009-T00°005S
000°000°T-T00°00SS

000°00S-T0000VS
000°00t-T00 00ES
000°00€-T00‘00TS
000°00Z-T00‘00TS
000'00S-T00°00T$

000'00T-0$

unowy Jgjjoqg



2007

%

%

2008

%

%

2009

%

%

2010

%

%

2011

%o

%

2012

%

%

Total Jobs
151
100%

Total $ Value
$82,627,605
100%

Total Jobs
114
100%

Total $ Value
$63,062,461
100%

Total Jobs
145
100%

Total $ Value
$94,385,830
100%

Total Jobs
148
100%

Total $ Value
$82,000,447
100%

Total Jobs
145
100%

Total $ Value
$51,825,977
100%

Total Jobs
140
100%

Total $ Value
358,455,458
100%

Market Share Report 2007 thru 2014

Union
77
51%

Union
$55,087,500
67%

Union
56
49%

Union
$40,329,786
64%

Union
89
61%

Union
$62,355,569
66%

Union
83
56%

Union
$65,367,755
80%

Union
85
59%

Union
$38,263,109
74%

Union
87
62%

Union
$45,437,412
78%

Non Union
74
49%

Non Union
$27,540,105
33%

Noin Union
58
51%

Non Union
$22,732,675
36%

Non Union
56
39%

Non Union
$32,030,261
34%

Non Union
65
44%

Non Union
$16,641,692
20%

Non Union
60
41%

Non Union
$13,562,868
26%

Non Union
53
38%

Non Union
$13,018,048
22%



2013

%

%

2014

%

%

Total Jobs
134
100%

Total § Value
$50,405,481
100%

Total Jobs
141
100%

Total $ Value
$48,619,385
100%

Union
74
55%

Union
$36,868,310
73%

Union
95
69%

Union
$41,844,656
86%

Non Union
60
45%

Non Union
$13,537,171
27%

Non Union
46
33%

Non Union
$6,774,729
14%
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